
Scranton (8-10) -vs- Susquehanna (19-8)
4/13/2014 at Selinsgrove, Pa. (H.Bollinger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matt Smith (1-0)
Loss: Chris Rom (0-2)
HBP: Dillon Chorba, Michael Haag, Spencer Hotaling
PB: Rob Marcickiewicz (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Rhodes First: Mark Wahl 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 3:15   Attendance: 100   Weather: 70s, warm & sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Scranton 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 6 8 4
Susquehanna 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 5 X 11 14 1

Scranton 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Umerich lf 4 2 0 0 0 1 3
Zach Dignam cf 5 1 3 2 0 1 1
Ross Danzig 1b 5 0 1 1 0 1 0
Michael Gaeta rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Mike Trabulsi 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Eric Pizzico dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Nick Papillo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Klingman 2b/ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Edward Ravert c 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Sean Haveron pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Maghini 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick O'Dell ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Brian Healy ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Tyler Ferretti c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dillon Chorba p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Haag p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephen Hart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C.J. Felthaus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Rom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 8 5 5 4 8

HR: Zach Dignam (1)
SH: Patrick O'Dell (1)
HBP: Michael Umerich (1); Michael Gaeta (1); Edward Ravert (1)
E: Dillon Chorba (4)

Susquehanna 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Raubenstine cf 5 1 3 2 0 0 0
Taylor Luckenbill rf 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
Dylan Glassmire 2b 5 2 2 0 0 0 3
Bryan Palsi 3b 4 1 3 1 1 0 1
Kyle Semmel dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Dylan Jenkins 1b 2 2 1 2 2 0 2
Rob Marcickiewicz c 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
    Tom Shields c 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Jared Musilli lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 2
Nick Kennedy ss 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
Spencer Hotaling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A.J. Pinto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Soranno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby Wittemann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 14 10 6 3 12

2B: Ty Raubenstine (1); Dylan Jenkins (1); Rob Marcickiewicz (1);
Tom Shields (1); Jared Musilli (1)
3B: Bryan Palsi (1)
SH: Taylor Luckenbill (1); Nick Kennedy (1)
SF: Dylan Jenkins (1)
SB: Ty Raubenstine (1); Kyle Semmel (1)
CS: Dylan Jenkins (1)
HBP: Ty Raubenstine (1); Taylor Luckenbill (1); Kyle Semmel (1)
E: Nick Kennedy (1)
DP: 2

Scranton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dillon Chorba 4.0 9 6 4 1 3 0 0 2 0 20 25 5 4 –
Michael Haag 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 2 1 –
Stephen Hart 2.0 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 9 3 2 –
C.J. Felthaus 0.1 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 –
Chris Rom (L, 0-2) 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 –
Totals 14 11 9 6 3 0 0 3 1 35 47 11 9

Susquehanna IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Spencer Hotaling 6.0 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 19 23 6 8 –
A.J. Pinto 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 –
Eric Soranno 0.1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Bobby Wittemann 0.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 –
Matt Smith (W, 1-0) 1.2 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 5 8 2 0 –
Totals 8 6 5 5 4 2 0 3 0 32 41 11 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Scranton - Top of 1st SCR SUS
Umerich flied out to rf. 0 0
Dignam singled to right field. 0 0
Danzig hit into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Dignam out on the play. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 1st SCR SUS
Raubenstine singled to center field. 0 0
T.Luckenbill struck out swinging. 0 0
Raubenstine stole second. 0 0
D.Glassmire popped up to ss. 0 0
B.Palsi singled to right center, RBI; Raubenstine scored. 0 0
K.Semmel singled through the left side; B.Palsi advanced to second. 0 0
D.Jenkins grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Scranton - Top of 2nd SCR SUS
Gaeta hit by pitch. 0 0
Trabulsi grounded out to 1b unassisted; Gaeta advanced to second. 0 0
Pizzico flied out to lf. 0 0
Klingman popped up to ss. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 2nd SCR SUS
Marcickiewic struck out swinging. 0 0
J.Musilli grounded out to 2b. 0 0
N.Kennedy walked. 0 0
Raubenstine hit by pitch; N.Kennedy advanced to second. 0 0
T.Luckenbill flied out to rf. 0 0

Scranton - Top of 3rd SCR SUS
Ravert hit by pitch. 0 0
O'Dell out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Ravert advanced to second. 0 0
Umerich grounded out to 2b; Ravert advanced to third. 0 0
Dignam flied out to rf. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 3rd SCR SUS
D.Glassmire singled to center field. 0 0
B.Palsi singled up the middle; D.Glassmire advanced to second. 0 0
B.Palsi advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt; D.Glassmire advanced to third. 0 0
K.Semmel struck out swinging. 0 0
D.Jenkins flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; B.Palsi advanced to third; D.Glassmire scored. 0 0
Marcickiewic popped up to 2b. 0 0

Scranton - Top of 4th SCR SUS
Danzig struck out swinging. 0 0
Gaeta grounded out to ss. 0 0
Trabulsi struck out swinging. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 4th SCR SUS
J.Musilli doubled to left center. 0 0
N.Kennedy reached on a throwing error by p, bunt, advanced to second; J.Musilli advanced to third, scored
on a throwing error by p, unearned. 0 0



Raubenstine singled to third base, bunt; N.Kennedy advanced to third. 0 0
T.Luckenbill grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI; Raubenstine advanced to second; N.Kennedy
scored, unearned. 0 0
Raubenstine advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
D.Glassmire grounded out to 2b. 0 0
B.Palsi flied out to cf. 0 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Scranton - Top of 5th SCR SUS
Pizzico grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Klingman flied out to lf. 0 0
Ravert flied out to rf. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 5th SCR SUS
K.Semmel hit by pitch. 0 0
K.Semmel stole second. 0 0
D.Jenkins doubled down the rf line, RBI; K.Semmel scored. 0 0
Marcickiewic doubled to left field, RBI; D.Jenkins scored. 0 0
Haag to p for Chorba. 0 0
J.Musilli walked. 0 0
N.Kennedy out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; J.Musilli advanced to second; Marcickiewic advanced to third. 0 0
Raubenstine popped up to 2b. 0 0
T.Luckenbill hit by pitch. 0 0
D.Glassmire flied out to rf. 0 0

Scranton - Top of 6th SCR SUS
O'Dell singled to right field. 0 0
Umerich hit by pitch; O'Dell advanced to second. 0 0
Dignam singled to center field; Umerich advanced to second; O'Dell advanced to third. 0 0
Danzig singled to right field, RBI; Dignam advanced to second; Umerich advanced to third; O'Dell scored. 0 0
Gaeta grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Danzig out on the play; Dignam advanced to third; Umerich
scored. 0 0
Trabulsi grounded out to ss. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 6th SCR SUS
Hart to p for Haag. 0 0
B.Palsi tripled to right center. 0 0
K.Semmel popped up to ss. 0 0
D.Jenkins intentionally walked. 0 0
D.Jenkins out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Marcickiewic walked. 0 0
J.Musilli reached on a fielder's choice; Marcickiewic out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Scranton - Top of 7th SCR SUS
A.Pinto to p for S.Hotaling. 0 0
Pizzico flied out to rf. 0 0
Klingman grounded out to 2b. 0 0
E.Soranno to p for A.Pinto. 0 0
Ravert walked. 0 0
Ravert advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Ravert advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
O'Dell flied out to cf. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 7th SCR SUS
N.Kennedy flied out to lf. 0 0
Raubenstine grounded out to 3b. 0 0



T.Luckenbill lined out to 1b. 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Scranton - Top of 8th SCR SUS
T.Shields to c for Marcickiewic. 0 0
Umerich reached on a throwing error by ss. 0 0
Dignam homered down the rf line, 2 RBI; Umerich scored, unearned. 0 0
B.Wittemann to p for E.Soranno. 0 0
Danzig popped up to 3b. 0 0
Gaeta singled down the lf line. 0 0
Trabulsi singled through the left side; Gaeta advanced to second. 0 0
Pizzico walked; Trabulsi advanced to second; Gaeta advanced to third. 0 0
M.Smith to p for B.Wittemann. 0 0
Papillo pinch ran for Pizzico. 0 0
Trabulsi advanced to third on a wild pitch; Gaeta out at home c to p. 0 0
Klingman walked; Papillo advanced to second. 0 0
Ravert walked, RBI; Klingman advanced to second; Papillo advanced to third; Trabulsi scored. 0 0
Healy pinch hit for O'Dell. 0 0
Healy walked, RBI; Ravert advanced to second; Klingman advanced to third; Papillo scored. 0 0
Haveron pinch ran for Ravert. 0 0
Umerich struck out swinging. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 8th SCR SUS
Papillo to dh. 0 0
Klingman to ss. 0 0
Maghini to 2b for Haveron. 0 0
Ferretti to c for Healy. 0 0
D.Glassmire singled to shortstop. 0 0
Felthaus to p for Hart. 0 0
B.Palsi walked; D.Glassmire advanced to second. 0 0
K.Semmel popped up to p, bunt. 0 0
D.Jenkins walked; B.Palsi advanced to second; D.Glassmire advanced to third. 0 0
Rom to p for Felthaus. 0 0
T.Shields doubled to right field, 2 RBI; D.Jenkins advanced to third; B.Palsi scored; D.Glassmire scored. 0 0
J.Musilli singled to center field, RBI; T.Shields advanced to third; D.Jenkins scored. 0 0
N.Kennedy reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; J.Musilli advanced to second; T.Shields out at home 1b to c. 0 0
Raubenstine doubled to left field, 2 RBI; N.Kennedy scored; J.Musilli scored. 0 0
T.Luckenbill grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Scranton - Top of 9th SCR SUS
Dignam struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Danzig flied out to lf. 0 0
Gaeta singled up the middle. 0 0
Trabulsi flied out to cf. 0 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 9th SCR SUS


